Rates of fees and charges levied from owners of motor vehicles of foreign states,
when entering Turkmenistan and following in transit through its territory.

(Effective from 01/10/2022)
In USD

motorcycles
Cars
Buses with up to 12
passenger seats
Buses from 13 to 30 seats
Buses over 30 passenger
seats
Trucks with a carrying
capacity up to 10 tons
Trucks with carrying
capacity from 10 to 20 tons
Trucks over 20 tons

Fixed fee

Fees and payments for entry into Turkmenistan and transit through its territory 30 67 76 111 163 130 180 250

Additional fees

MMHHMOQ for civil liability of motor vehicle owners to third parties for up to 3 15 | 35 45 45 45 100 100 100

Fee for the difference in the cost of motor fuel from owners of vehicles of
foreign states entering Turkmenistan (with the exception of owners of vehicles
of the Islamic Republic of Iran upon entry for bilateral transport) and transiting 0,20 | 0,20 | 0,20 | 0,20 | 0,20 | 020 0,20 | 0,20

through its territory
(if not refueling on the territory of Turkmenistan, the fee is not charged,

| and a seal is placed on the gas tank)




According to the intergovernmental agreement on international transportation of
goods, a quota of permits is issued from each side. If the quota is exceeded,

- 4 : - 150 150 150
additional fees are charged from foreign vehicles at the border

Fees of the Crop Quarantine Service of the Ministry of Agriculture and the 5 5 5
Environment (for transit only) i [ - -

Tariffs
Turkmenistan,

(Effective from 01/10/2022)

for entry into the territory of Turkmenistan through the checkpoints of the state border
collected from the owners of vehicles of foreign states (at the entrance to the territory of railway stations).

ﬁzosﬁm

(in USD)
Trucks
Cars Buses
Upeo 10 | 1020 | Mbove 20
tons
Fixed fee
Fees and payments for entry into Turkmenistan and transit through its territory - - 55 75 100
Additional
Insurance for civil liability of motor vehicle owners to third parties for up to 3 : . 100 100 100




Fee for the difference in the cost of motor fuel from owners of vehicles of
foreign states entering Turkmenistan and transiting through its territory (with
the exception of owners of vehicles of the Islamic Republic of Iran

(if not refueling on the territory of Turkmenistan, the fee is not charged, and a

seal 1s placed on the gas tank)

0,20

0,20

0,20

According to the intergovernmental agreement on international transportation
of goods, a quota of permits is issued from each side. If the quota is exceeded,
additional fees are charged from foreign vehicles at the border

150

150

150

Payment for road bridges across the Amuderya River (Turkmenabat-Farap,
onwE-WQEoEvu as well as near the city of Seydi

10

50

40

60

80




